

OD-5

ORDER SHEET

WPO/926/2025  
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
CONSTITUTIONAL WRIT JURISDICTION  
ORIGINAL SIDE

RAHUL JAISWAL  
VERSUS  
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ORS.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUVRA GHOSH

Date : 8<sup>th</sup> January, 2026

Appearance:

Mr. Ritoban Sarkar, Adv.  
Ms. Swarnali Saha, Adv.  
Ms. Sreeja Mukherjee, Adv.  
For the petitioner.

Ms. Sonal Sinha,  
Learned A.G.P.  
Mr. Gourav Das, Adv.  
For the State.

The Court:- On the prayer of the petitioner, liberty is granted to implead the owner of the property as respondent no.8 in the writ petition. Since 8<sup>th</sup> respondent is represented, the petitioner is directed to serve a copy of the application in course of this day.

Let the matter appear under the same heading on 15<sup>th</sup> January, 2026.

(SUVRA GHOSH, J.)

snn.