

OD-1

ORDER SHEET

WPO/926/2025  
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
CONSTITUTIONAL WRIT JURISDICTION  
ORIGINAL SIDE

RAHUL JAISWAL  
Versus  
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ORS.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUVRA GHOSH

Date : 15<sup>th</sup> January, 2026

Appearance:

Mr. Ritoban Sarkar, Adv.  
Ms. Swarnali Saha, Adv.  
Ms. Sreeja Mukherjee, Adv.  
For the petitioner.

Mr. Supratik Shyamal, Adv.  
Ms. Sonali Sengupta, Adv.  
For the respondent no.8.

Mrs. Sonal Sinha,  
Learned A.G.P.  
Mr. Gouarav Das, Adv.  
For the State.

The Court:- The Department is directed to incorporate the name of the 8<sup>th</sup> respondent in the cause title of the writ petition.

Report submitted by the State is taken on record. Copy of the report is made over to the learned counsels for the petitioner and the private respondents in Court this day.

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks to peruse the report.

List this matter under the same heading on 22<sup>nd</sup> January, 2026.

(SUVRA GHOSH, J.)