

ORDER

OD – 1

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
CONSTITUTIONAL WRIT JURISDICTION  
ORIGINAL SIDE

WPO/926/2025  
RAHUL JAISWAL  
VS  
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ORS.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUVRA GHOSH

Date: 22<sup>nd</sup> January 2026.

Appearance:-

Mr. Ritoban Sarkar, Adv.  
Ms. Swarnali Saha, Adv.  
Mr. Bijayendra Mitra, Adv.  
Ms. Sreeja Mukherjee, Adv.  
...for petitioner.

Ms. Sonal Sinha, Adv.  
Mr. Gourav Das, Adv.  
...for the State.

Mr. Raghunath Chakraborty, Adv.  
Mr. Supratick Shyamal, Adv.  
Ms. Sonali Sengupta, Adv.  
Ms. Manisha Nath, Adv.  
... for respondent No.8.

The Court:- On prayer of the petitioner, liberty is granted to use an exception to the report submitted by the State.

Let the matter be listed on 12<sup>th</sup> February 2026.

(SUVRA GHOSH, J.)

S. Kumar