

ORDER SHEET
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CONSTITUTIONAL WRIT JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

WPO/926/2025
RAHUL JAISWAL
-VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ORS

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE SAUGATA BHATTACHARYYA

Date: 08.04.2026.

Mr. R. Sarkar, Adv.; Ms. S. Saha, Adv.; Mr. P. Chakraborty, Adv.; Ms. S. Mukherjee,
Adv., for petitioner.
Mr. R. Chakraborty, Adv.; Mr. S. Shyamal, Adv.; Ms. M. Nath, Adv.; Ms. S. Sengupta,
Adv.; Ms. N. Das, Adv., for R-8

1. The Court: At the time of call, accommodation is prayed for on behalf of petitioner on the ground of learned Advocate.
2. However, the respondent no.8 is represented by learned Advocate.
3. Learned Advocate for petitioner is directed to serve notice upon learned Advocate representing State respondents by April 13, 2026.
4. List the matter under the same heading in the Monthly Combined List of May 2026.

(SAUGATA BHATTACHARYYA, J.)